
 

؟ اكتب بالامثلة جوازم المضارعحروف  ماذا تعرف عن  
(What do you know about جوازم المضارع? Write them with examples) 

 

 جوازم المضارع 

The following particles too, when used before a مرفوع  مضارع , bring into 

effect changes in its vowel sign and the meaning. They are called   جوازم

 .Arabic grammar or particles of jussive الحروف الجازمة للمضارع or المضارع

They are: ا مَّ
َ
مْ، ل

َ
  ،  (لام الامر)  ل، ل

ا
اهية)لا

ّ
( لا الن  

 

●When any of the   المضارعجوازم  is used before a مرفوع  it drops the مضارع 

vowel sign i.e. رفع from its last letter in five moods making it vowel less 

and also drop نون الاعراب from seven moods : 

ر    صُر
ْ
ْ        will become             -يَن صُر

ْ
مْ يَن

َ
ل  

   
َ
ون بر

َ
وْا        will become    -يَذه بر

َ
ه
ْ
لم يَذ  

 

●This state of absence of vowel from the last letter of مضارع is indicated 

by putting small (o) on its last letter. 

 

●If after dropping رفع from the last letter of   المرفوعالمضارع , the second last 

letter a  العلةحرف , .it too is dropped e.g.  

لم يقلْ    ←   يقولر   

لم يبعْ      ←    يبيعر   

 ●  Usages ofجوازم المضارع

A.  ْم
َ
 didn't (for negotiation of the past) :ل

When لم is used before a مضارع it negates the past and gives the meaning 

of   المنف ي 
 In other words, there is no difference in the meanings of .الماض 

ي المنف  
 .المضارع المجزوم and الماض 



B. لمّا: not yet 

It is an extension of لم while لم negates the past only,  ّالم  implies the 

continuity of negation till present as well .Read and compare: 

 .He went and didn't return      ذهب و لم يرجع

 .He went and not yet returned /he has not yet returned ذهب و لما يرجع

 

 The لما is sometimes used before a  ي
 'too and gives the sense of 'when ماض 

or 'after'. 

C.   ل (called لا الامر i.e. Lam of imperative): let (him/ me/us etc.) 

                                                       Example:  ي الصف الاخر
ليجلس ف   

D. لا (prohibitive la or la of prohibition): 

There is no separate  النهي  in Arabic. Rather it is (Prohibitive verb) فعل 

formed h suffixing  لا الناهية or   النهي لا  (prohibitive la or la of prohibition) to 

all the 14 moods of المضارع المرفوع, active and passive voices. 

          Besides implying the meaning of prohibition, the الناهية  renders لا 

the five moods of the المرفوع الاعراب   نون vowel less and also drops المضارع   

from seven moods like other جوازم المضارع. 

                                                      Example:  
َ
  -لا تدخلون

 
لا تدخلوا  
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